

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 6231/2017

Zuber Khan

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Raj And Ors

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5376/2016

Vimal Chand Dhaddha And Ors

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manish Lawaniya, Mr. Dharmendra Kumar for Mr. Kapil Gupta.
For State	:	Mr. Arvind Kumar, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI

Order

06/09/2019

List after four weeks in the same category.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J

CHANDAN /117-118

सत्यमेव जयते